DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (August 10, 2025)

2F

Commissioned
Paddy Dillon
Prancealot Kelly
eSouthern Melodee
Stanssilverslugger
Stars Hollow

Zo's Bro

3F

%With Mischief
%Tahoe Tigress
%Batik
**Angi's Tipsy
Bad Uncle Barry
***Bebop Lady
Brant
Centrodelantero
Civil Liberty
***Classico
Conquistadora
Decisive Win
Evermore

Far Over Loaded
Go Trigger Cut
***Got the Ring

Gran Oriente (CHI)=

eHejazi
Humidity
Island Home
Itchy

***_ean Music Machine

Lita Way

*** och n' Pharoah (R)

Lovin' On the Run
Meaning

***Mischievous Paddy (R)

Mo Sasha
eMother's Prayer
Pokerknightatvees
Roselee May
Royally Unstable
Smiling Carmen
Special Look
Specialty
Starship Pacific
Starship Sunset
***That Ain't Right
Training Good

4F

%Mo Dean
%Poker Gal
%Soul Pilot
%Fraulein (JPN)
%Urbane Legend
%Perfecta

%Van Dien Avenue
After Dawn

Ali Jac

Almost a Saint
Ang N Ash
Authentically

B Grayson
Ballyhooligan
Beets (R)

Big Nash

Blazing Valerie
Blue Breeze
Bonneville Jim
Breville

Can't Sleep
Cestrand
***Channel Place
***Cheever
Church Lady (IRE)
Cielito

Cornelia Fort
Cornhuskerchris
Curtsy

Daddygaveittome (R)

Darlin' Duchess
Definitely Prbable

Don't Fly Stand By (R)

Doncic
Dontmesswithtess

***Double Cappuccino

Dr. Venkman
Eruption

Eye of the Smiley
Fight Back

Dan Blacker
Robert Hess, Jr.

Craig Dollase
Aggie Ordonez

Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill

Steve Sherman
Mark Glatt
Richard Baltas
Bob Baffert
Marcelo Polanco
Doug O'Neill
Doug O'Neill
Michael McCarthy
Doug O'Neill

O. Jauregui

Felix Rondan

Bill McLean

Peter Miller
Marcelo Polanco
Bob Baffert
Patrick Gallagher
Michael McCarthy

Lorenzo Campuzano

Steve Sherman
Jeff Bonde

Doug O'Neill
Michael McCarthy
Vann Belvoir
Michael McCarthy
Steve Knapp
Doug O'Neill
Michael McCarthy
Doug O'Neill
Jorge Periban
Jerry Hollendorfer
Patrick Gallagher
Robert Hess, Jr.
Robert Hess, Jr.
Steve Sherman
Antonio Garcia

Michael McCarthy
Karen Headley
Karen Headley

Doug O'Neill
Leonard Powell
Antonio Garcia
Richard Mandella
Isidro Tamayo

O. Jauregui

Ryan Hanson
Val Brinkerhoff
Val Brinkerhoff
Mark Glatt
Michael McCarthy
Peter Eurton

Gloria Haley

Jeff Mullins
Gloria Haley
Carla Gaines
Gloria Haley
Doug O'Neill
Mark Glatt

Philip D'Amato
Steve Knapp
Andy Mathis
Ryan Hanson
Richard Mandella
Edwin Alvarez
Val Brinkerhoff
Michael McCarthy
J. Sweezey
Vladimir Cerin
Sam Wilensky
Edwin Alvarez
Mark Glatt
Michael McCarthy
Brian Koriner
Simon Callaghan

e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

:126.00
:25.60
:25.80
:24.60
:25.00
:26.00
:25.00

:35.20
:35.80
:36.40
:36.60
:38.60
:36.40
:36.40
:35.80
:36.20
:35.20
:38.20
:36.60
:37.00
:35.20
:38.60
:37.60
:35.80
:35.00
:37.80
:36.60
:39.00
:35.80
:37.80
:37.60
:36.00
:36.40
:37.20
:38.20
:35.00
:35.20
:36.40
:36.80
:36.80
:38.20
:37.80
:38.80
:39.40
:37.00
:36.60

:47.60
:148.00
:48.00
:48.00
:48.20
:48.80
:50.00
:47.40
:51.00
:51.60
:49.80
:148.80
:148.60
:48.80
:48.80
:50.40
:51.00
:148.60
:51.00
:51.40
:48.80
:147.80
:47.40
:50.00
:50.60
:51.00
:48.00
:148.80
:50.20
:149.00
:48.20
:48.60
:48.20
:148.60
:149.20
:49.60
:48.80
:47.00
:148.80
:50.00
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%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days

[l - Denotes HISA not registered

Dirt - Fast

4F

***Fire Mountain
Flamingo Star
Flyover

Gaza Heroico (CHI) (R)

Get Her Number
Go Ralph

Gogotiz

Grand Slam Smile
Grandisimo

Gray Frost

Happyasaclam (IRE)
***Hayley Amber (RR)

Headed for Om
Heaven's Bolt
Heavenly Princess
Hot Hot Heat

Ibiza Flavor
Imnotvanillasky

Invincible Molly (GB)

Italio
Jacklyn Lucas

***Jane Austen (RR)

Jeweled Shillelagh
Joey Where'd It Go
Just a Kiss

Kilmer

**Knead the Dough
***Kool Mariah
Lanzador

***Latte Luv

Let Seamus Go
Maddie Teer
eMake It a Large
Map Me Sexy
Medoro
***Megayacht
Metate

Miso Phansy
Moonlit Courage
Mystic Moses
Naismith

Naples Gal
Nesso's Lastharrah
Padel Addict (IRE)
Pantages

Pepper Shaker
Priscilla

Remote Control

Runamileinmyshoes

Scary Fast Ride
Sendit Mo
Sharons Angels
Spun Not Stirred
Stay and Scam (R)
Still Bulletproof

***Stormy Rouge (RR)

Strait Up Country
Striver
Supermax
Supernal

Surf Song
***Tahoma
Tavolara

Tee N Off
Tempus Volat

Tennesseehoneybee

***Thermal

***Tiger of the Sea (R)

Tiggrrr Whitworth
Tight Squeeze
***\alkyrian (IRE)
Vancougar

Vicky Lyn
***\/ideo Review
Visually
**\Wicked Wit
Zadra
*xZoffarelli (IRE)

SF

%Just Jenda
Arrowthegreat
Artic Power (IRE)
Balladeer

Banzai Betty
Beep

Better Than Gold
Big Don's Smiling
Can't Say That
Cancun Native
***Chasin Munny

Peter Eurton

Val Brinkerhoff
John Sadler
Marcelo Polanco
Peter Miller
Michael McCarthy
Isidro Tamayo
Sean McCarthy

Robert Hess, Jr.
Simon Callaghan
Cesar DeAlba
John Sadler
Richard Baltas
Librado Barocio
Aggie Ordonez
Patrick Gallagher
Mark Glatt

Steve Knapp
Marcia Stortz
Steven Miyadi
Mark Glatt

Ryan Hanson
Antonio Garcia
Andy Mathis

O. Jauregui
Aggie Ordonez
lan Kruljac

O. Jauregui
Doug O'Neill
Brian Koriner
Peter Eurton
Brian Koriner
Doug O'Neill
Peter Eurton
Robert Hess, Jr.
Robert Hess, Jr.
Leonard Powell
Richard Mandella
Steven Miyadi
Robert Hess, Jr.
Richard Mandella
Peter Eurton
Philip D'Amato
Ryan Hanson
Marcia Stortz
Andy Mathis

Jeff Mullins
Sean McCarthy
Peter Miller
Richard Baltas
Peter Eurton
Doug O'Neill
Patrick Biancone
Jose Bautista
Brendan Galvin
Doug O'Neill
Jerry Hollendorfer
Doug O'Neill
Leonard Powell
Doug O'Neill
Carla Gaines
Steve Knapp
Leonard Powell
John Sadler
John Sadler
Brian Koriner
Steve Knapp
John Sadler
Manuel Badilla
Peter Eurton
Brendan Galvin
John Sadler
Librado Barocio
Edwin Alvarez
D. Baker

Peter Miller

Michael McCarthy
Dan Blacker
Philip D'Amato

:50.40
:48.20
:49.00
:48.00
:50.00
:49.80
:49.80
:49.00
:50.20
:148.00
:50.00
:148.40
:50.20
:147.60
:49.80
:49.00
:149.40
:48.80
:48.20
:50.20
:50.60
:50.20
:50.80
:50.00
:48.60
:149.60
:147.40
:48.80
:51.60
:47.40
:50.00
:50.40
:146.60
:149.60
:48.40
:149.20
:50.20
149.20
:50.60
:50.60
:50.80
:48.80
:50.00
:50.20
:149.80
:50.20
:49.00
:149.80
:149.00
:47.60
:48.60
:47.60
:50.60
:148.20
:48.80
:149.80
:49.40
:51.00
:50.00
:149.60
:49.80
:48.20
:48.40
:49.00
:149.60
:50.60
:147.20
:47.00
:51.00
:48.00
:48.20
:48.60
:49.80
:148.00
:50.20
:52.00
:149.40
:147.60

:59.60
1:00.40
1:01.60

George Papaprodromali01.40
George Papaprodromali01.00
George Papaprodromali03.00

Gary Mandella
Bill McLean

1:00.40
1:03.00

George Papaprodromali01.60

Alfredo Marquez
Librado Barocio

Summary
Dirt - Fast

1:01.40
1:02.40
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SF

Crunchy
Cyprus Moon
Dancing Rinca (R)

Dandy Man Shines (IRE) Jeff Mullins

Druliner
***Excelsior Pilot
Fireman Dan
For All Mankind
Foreroyal

Friendly Confines (R) Richard Baltas
Full Serrano (ARG) (R) John Sadler

***Glass of Jameson
**Grecian Goddess

Harmonique

***He'squite Mischief
**Heartfull of Joy (R)

Hotrocket (IRE) (R)

**Kansas Cat (ARG)

Keagman (IRE)
Kikuride

King of Success
Kingdom Heart (R)

***Kiss Me Kado (R)

***Knicks Code
***Known ldea
Lorenzo Bernini
***Mahdi Mahdi
Man Child

Mimi's Memory
Mo Pearls Please
Nicely Curved (R)
Ocean Bear

***QOne Big Smile (R)

One Happy Dude
eOne Magic Philly
Ooty (ARG)
Otto's Magic
Oubabe (R)
Penny Princess
Princess Em Too
Provenance
Rastaman Vibe
Rehearsal (IRE)
Rimprotector (R)
Rio Grande
Rodrigoknows
Safa

Sasafran
Selected

Shop Till You Drop
Singlemore
Sissel

Sneaker

Speed Grazy
Splendora
***Spycatcher
Stormy Tapit
Strong Morals
Stronghold (R)
Sun Of Hill (BRZ)
Sweet Azteca
Sweet Knowledge
***Tapalo
Tenma

The Mizen Queen (IRE) (R)

Thirty Two Chunk
Truly Quality (R)
Twirling Point (R)

Two Rivers Over (R)

Una Mirada
Unrivaled Time
Victoria's Rocket
Vino Amante
Youramystyle

6F

American Admiral

Magnify (R)
Mirahmadi

Ryan Hanson 1:01.40 HG
George Papaprodromali05.80
Neil Drysdale :59.40
1:00.60
Craig Lewis 1:02.60
Brendan Galvin 1:01.60
Vann Belvoir 1:03.60
John Sadler 1:00.20
Brendan Galvin 1:02.40
1:00.60
1:00.20
Peter Eurton 1:01.60
Vladimir Cerin :59.80
Neil Drysdale 1:01.80
Edwin Alvarez 1:01.80
Ed Moger, Jr. 1:02.00
Michael McCarthy 1:01.20
Dan Blacker 1:00.40
George Papaprodromali00.60
Craig Lewis 1:02.60
Jeff Bonde 1:00.60 HG
Vladimir Cerin :59.40
George Papaprodromali04.00
Michael McCarthy 1:01.20
Mark Glatt 1:02.20

George Papaprodromali01.40

Steve Knapp

George Papaprodromali00.60
George Papaprodromali01.20

1:02.20

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
Jerry Hollendorfer 1:00.60 HG

Neil Drysdale 1:00.00 H

George Papaprodromali04.00 H

Bill McLean 1:02.60 H

Andy Mathis 1:02.20 H

Philip D'Amato :58.20 H

Bob Baffert 1:02.20 H

Philip D'Amato 1:01.00 H

Leonard Powell 1:02.60 H

Craig Lewis 1:02.20 H

Philip D'Amato 1:01.00 H
Bob Baffert :59.60 HG

Peter Eurton 1:01.60 H

Philip D'Amato 1:01.60 H

Tim McCanna 1:01.20 H
Bob Baffert :59.60 H G

Alfredo Marquez 1:01.40 H

Gary Stute 1:01.80 H

Gary Mandella 1:01.00 H

Andy Mathis 1:03.40 H

Richard Baltas 1:01.40 H

Tim Yakteen 1:01.40 H

Andy Mathis 1:03.40 H

George Papaprodromali04.40 H

Aggie Ordonez 1:00.40 H

Bob Baffert :59.60 H

Mark Glatt 1:02.80 H

Tim McCanna 1:01.40 H

1:01.60 H

Philip D'Amato 1:00.20 H

Philip D'Amato 1:01.40 H

Richard Baltas 1:00.00 H

Clifford Sise, Jr. 1:00.40 H
John Sadler 1:01.40 HG

Bob Baffert 1:00.40 H

Dan Blacker 1:00.40 H

Mark Glatt 1:01.80 H

Jonathan Thomas 1:00.80 H

Jonathan Thomas 1:00.80 H
Doug O'Neill 1:00.40 HG
Vann Belvoir 1:03.00 HG

Leonard Powell 1:02.60 H
Robert Hess, Jr. 1:02.80 HG

Bill McLean 1:02.80 H

Robert Hess, Jr. 1:02.20 H

Tim Yakteen
Tim Yakteen
Bob Baffert

e***Speed Boat Beach Bob Baffert

1:12.40
1:12.40
1:12.60
1:11.60
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DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (August 10, 2025)

Summary
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
2 Furlongs 7 :24.60 :26.00 :25.42
3 Furlongs 39 :35.00 :39.40 :36.84
4 Furlongs 118 :46.60 :52.00 :149.23
5 Furlongs 85 :58.20 1:05.80 1.01.46

6 Furlongs 4 1:11.60 1:12.60 1:12.25
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DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (August 10, 2025)

Turf - Firm
3F 4F 5F
Virat Dan Blacker :38.60 H (D) Starry Heavens (IRE) Philip D'Amato :49.40 H (D) ***Suchet (FR) John Sadler 1:02.80 H (D)
Take A Breath (GB)a  Mark Glatt :50.00 H (D) ***The White Lady (FR) Philip D'Amato 1:02.00 H (D)
Velocity Michael McCarthy :49.20 H (D) eThought Process Philip D'Amato 1:00.20 H (D)
4F Will Then Jonathan Thomas :49.80 H (D)
Almendares (GB) Philip D'Amato :149.60 H (D) Wound Up Librado Barocio :50.80 H (D)
As Catch Can Jonathan Thomas :149.60 H (D) 6F
Balnikhov (IRE) Philip D'Amato :50.40 H (D) Egyptian Mau (SAF) (R) Neil Drysdale 1:16.00 H (D)
Jungle Peace (IRE) Philip D'Amato :50.20 H (D) 5F Nadette (FR) Neil Drysdale 1:15.60 H (D)
Kentucky Gal (IRE) Philip D'Amato 149.00 H (D) Ag Bullet Richard Baltas 1:00.60 H (D)
Khinjani (GB) Mark Glatt :50.00 H (D) ***Edge of Mali (IRE) Jeff Mullins 1:01.60 H (D)
King of Gosford (GB) Philip D'Amato :49.60 H (D) Iron Man Cal Philip D'Amato 1:02.00 H (D)
***| a Ville Lumiere Michael McCarthy :49.20 H (D) Kale's Angel Peter Miller 1:02.00 H (D)
e*Little Hidden Port (ARG) John Sadler :148.00 H (D) Lady Claypoole (IRE) Richard Baltas 1:01.60 H (D)
eNamaron (GER) John Sadler :48.00 H (D) Motorious (GB) Philip D'Amato 1:02.00 H (D)
Sakura Flavor (IRE)  Patrick Gallagher :49.60 H (D) Proletariat Jeff Mullins 1:00.60 H (D)
Scipio Richard Baltas :49.20 H (D) Queen Maxima Jeff Mullins 1:01.80 H (D)
Sorrento Sky (IRE) Philip D'Amato :52.60 H (D) Slick (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1:01.00 H (D)
e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days
[l - Denotes HISA not registered
Summary
Turf - Firm
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 1 :38.60 :38.60
4 Furlongs 18 :48.00 :52.60 :49.67
5 Furlongs 12 1:00.20 1:02.80 1:01.51
6 Furlongs 2 1:15.60 1:16.00
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